
Bellarmine (1-1) -vs- Mercyhurst (0-1)
2/7/2026 at Erie, PA (RissellSchreyer Dome)

 
 

 
 
Bellarmine Goals: John Alie (4); Joe Alie (3); Ezra Moore (3); Luke Healy (2); Michael Blaymires (2); Leo Prosser (1); Jack Fischel (1); Ian
Kohut (1) 
Assists: Ty Washington (3); John Alie (3); Ezra Moore (2); Joe Alie (1) 
 
Mercyhurst Goals: Mason Blakeman (3); Chase Petschke (1); Robert Madden (1); Dan Buckley (1); Liam Manion (1); Tanner Harrison (1);
Josh Mills (1) 
Assists: Chase Petschke (4); Darrin Santos (2); Josh Mills (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: RissellSchreyer Dome
Penalties: John Alie 1st/13:33; Brendan Lehrer 1st/01:04; Benjamin Schellinger 2nd/15:00; Chase Petschke 2nd/11:56; Adam Schembri
2nd/10:42; Josh Mills 2nd/03:14; Christopher Reynolds 2nd/03:14; Matt Kirton 2nd/02:50; Luke Healy 3rd/05:27; Ryan Mahoney 3rd/02:36;
Cooper Joyce 4th/13:48; Ian Kohut 4th/08:23
Officials: Rob Gross; Joseph Smith; Adam Dimillo; Hurst Sports Info

Date: 2/7/2026
Attendance: 232

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Bellarmine 3 3 7 4 17
Mercyhurst 1 4 2 2 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Bellarmine 10 9 13 10 42
Mercyhurst 5 11 11 7 34

Shots On Goal
Bellarmine 3 5 12 4 24
Mercyhurst 3 7 7 5 22

Saves
Bellarmine 2 3 5 3 13
Mercyhurst 0 2 5 0 7

Turnovers
Bellarmine 6 5 6 5 22
Mercyhurst 6 3 5 4 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Bellarmine
10-
10 3-3 6-7 4-5 23-25

Mercyhurst 7-7 4-6 5-6 5-6 21-25

Ground Balls
Bellarmine 7 9 9 7 32
Mercyhurst 7 10 9 6 32

Face Offs
Bellarmine 3 3 5 5 16
Mercyhurst 2 3 5 2 12

Extra Man Opportunities
Bellarmine 0 3 1 1 2-5
Mercyhurst 2 1 1 1 2-5



Bellarmine 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Robert MacMichael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Leo Prosser 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 - -

23 John Alie 4 3 7 10 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
25 Joe Alie 3 1 4 6 2 0 1 - -
28 Ezra Moore 3 2 5 8 1 6 0 - -

32 Luke Healy 2 0 2 3 2 2 1 -
1-

00:30

33 Christopher Reynolds 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00

40 Matt Kirton 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 -
1-

01:00
45 Nolan Hudnut 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
53 Michael Blaymires 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 - -
0 Maxton Messner 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
1 Dillon ORourke 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
3 Ty Washington 0 3 3 3 1 1 1 - -
10 Jack Fischel 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -
11 Nick Ferge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Hudson OHara 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
17 Ziggy Iannessa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -
18 Niko Madden 0 0 0 1 7 1 0 15-26 -
27 Jack Love 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Anderson Wagner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Jackson Campisano 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 - -
34 Caden Pickell 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
36 Kellen Marks 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
38 Landon Clark 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

43 Brendan Lehrer 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
44 Robert Pope 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Ayden Hanna 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

51 Ian Kohut 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
90 Isaac Miller 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

Totals 17 9 26 42 32 22 11 16-28
6-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
45 Nolan Hudnut 52:39 9 13 W



Mercyhurst 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

0 Chase Petschke 1 4 5 3 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
3 Dennis Cole jr. 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 - -
9 Robert Madden 1 0 1 5 3 0 2 - -
21 Mason Blakeman 3 0 3 4 2 3 0 - -

22 Benjamin Schellinger 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
28 Darrin Santos 0 2 2 4 1 2 0 - -
31 Tyler Moritzen 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -

47 Ryan Mahoney 0 0 0 7 2 1 1 -
1-

00:30
55 Drew Pagano 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 - -

83 Josh Mills 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
4 Burke Eaheart 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

7 Adam Schembri 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
10 Chase Gottstein 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
13 Sully Kish 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
15 Gage Noseworthy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Dan Buckley 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
20 Tyrus Seighman 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
27 Brenton Paladino 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 - -
29 Colin Tardif 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
32 Boden Clark 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3-7 -
37 Braeden Mastine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Brady Stephan 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

43 Cooper Joyce 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
46 Dj Neer 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
51 Liam Manion 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
57 Tanner Harrison 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
66 Griffin Stevens 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 7-16 -
90 Brice Beetow 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
99 Lincoln Norfolk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-5 -

Totals 9 7 16 34 32 18 15 12-28
6-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Tyler Moritzen 52:39 17 7 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BELL HURST
1st 07:21 Joe Alie (2) Ty Washington 1 0
1st 06:40 Ian Kohut (1) Unassisted 2 0
1st 02:27 Leo Prosser (1) Unassisted 3 0
1st 00:30 Mason Blakeman (1) (UP) Darrin Santos 3 1
2nd 14:01 Luke Healy (1) (UP) Unassisted 4 1
2nd 11:26 Joe Alie (UP) Ezra Moore 5 1
2nd 06:13 Mason Blakeman (2) Chase Petschke 5 2
2nd 05:11 John Alie Unassisted 6 2
2nd 04:49 Chase Petschke Unassisted 6 3
2nd 02:10 Tanner Harrison (UP) Darrin Santos 6 4
2nd 00:12 Robert Madden Chase Petschke 6 5
3rd 14:21 Joe Alie Ty Washington 7 5
3rd 14:07 Ezra Moore John Alie 8 5
3rd 13:03 Michael Blaymires Ezra Moore 9 5
3rd 12:01 Mason Blakeman Unassisted 9 6
3rd 08:51 John Alie Unassisted 10 6
3rd 07:57 John Alie Joe Alie 11 6
3rd 07:38 Luke Healy Unassisted 12 6
3rd 03:31 Ezra Moore John Alie 13 6
3rd 01:54 Liam Manion Josh Mills 13 7
4th 14:27 Michael Blaymires Ty Washington 14 7
4th 11:31 Dan Buckley Chase Petschke 14 8
4th 07:50 Josh Mills Chase Petschke 14 9
4th 06:37 Ezra Moore Unassisted 15 9
4th 03:07 Jack Fischel John Alie 16 9
4th 00:29 John Alie Unassisted 17 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:33 BELL John Alie 00:30 HOLDING
1st 01:04 BELL Brendan Lehrer 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 15:00 HURST Benjamin Schellinger 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 11:56 HURST Chase Petschke 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 10:42 HURST Adam Schembri 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 03:14 HURST Josh Mills 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
2nd 03:14 BELL Christopher Reynolds 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
2nd 02:50 BELL Matt Kirton 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 05:27 BELL Luke Healy 00:30 TOO MANY PLAYERS
3rd 02:36 HURST Ryan Mahoney 00:30 HOLDING
4th 13:48 HURST Cooper Joyce 00:30 PUSHING
4th 08:23 BELL Ian Kohut 00:30 PUSHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 BELL Nolan Hudnut at goalie for BELL.
15:00 HURST Tyler Moritzen at goalie for HURST.
15:00 HURST Faceoff Niko Madden vs Griffin Stevens won by HURST, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HURST Brice Beetow.
14:41 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
13:56 HURST Shot by HURST Ryan Mahoney, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
13:52 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Ezra Moore (caused by Benjamin Schellinger).
13:33 BELL Penalty on BELL John Alie (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:05 HURST Shot by HURST Mason Blakeman, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
12:57 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Leo Prosser (caused by Drew Pagano).
12:15 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
12:11 HURST Shot by HURST Benjamin Schellinger WIDE
12:00 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
11:24 BELL Shot by BELL Luke Healy WIDE
11:07 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Luke Healy.
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Jack Fischel (caused by Tyler Moritzen).
10:50 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Tyler Moritzen.
10:45 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
10:25 HURST Shot by HURST Chase Petschke HIT POST
09:59 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Darrin Santos.
-- HURST Turnover by HURST Darrin Santos (caused by Matt Kirton).
09:48 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Matt Kirton.
09:44 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
09:38 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Luke Healy.
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Ezra Moore.
08:54 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Tyler Moritzen.
08:48 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
-- HURST Turnover by HURST Mason Blakeman.
07:39 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
07:21 BELL GOAL by BELL Joe Alie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ty Washington, goal number 2 for season.

Bellarmine 1, Mercyhurst 0
07:21 HURST Faceoff Niko Madden vs Griffin Stevens won by HURST, [07:21] Ground ball pickup by HURST Griffin Stevens.
-- HURST Turnover by HURST Griffin Stevens (caused by Dillon ORourke).
07:08 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
06:40 BELL GOAL by BELL Ian Kohut, goal number 1 for season.

Bellarmine 2, Mercyhurst 0
06:40 BELL Faceoff Niko Madden vs Griffin Stevens won by BELL, [06:40] Ground ball pickup by BELL Dillon ORourke.
06:23 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
06:03 BELL Shot by BELL Ezra Moore WIDE
05:53 BELL Shot by BELL John Alie WIDE
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Ezra Moore (caused by Dennis Cole jr.).
05:26 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Brady Stephan.
-- HURST Turnover by HURST Brady Stephan (caused by Maxton Messner).
05:19 BELL Shot by BELL John Alie WIDE
05:10 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
-- HURST Turnover by HURST Chase Petschke (caused by Brendan Lehrer).
04:14 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Brendan Lehrer.
04:10 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
03:50 BELL Shot by BELL Joe Alie WIDE
-- BELL Turnover by BELL.
03:43 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
-- HURST Turnover by HURST.
03:17 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
03:09 BELL Timeout by BELL.
02:46 BELL Shot by BELL Ezra Moore WIDE
02:27 BELL GOAL by BELL Leo Prosser, goal number 1 for season.

Bellarmine 3, Mercyhurst 0



02:27 BELL Faceoff Niko Madden vs Lincoln Norfolk won by BELL, [02:27] Ground ball pickup by BELL Matt Kirton.
02:06 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
01:52 BELL Shot by BELL Ezra Moore HIT POST
01:47 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Drew Pagano.
01:35 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
01:04 BELL Penalty on BELL Brendan Lehrer (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:30 HURST GOAL by HURST Mason Blakeman (MAN-UP), Assist by Darrin Santos, goal number 1 for season.

Bellarmine 3, Mercyhurst 1
00:30 BELL Faceoff Niko Madden vs Griffin Stevens won by BELL, [00:30] Ground ball pickup by BELL Niko Madden.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 HURST Penalty on HURST Benjamin Schellinger (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
14:25 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Ezra Moore.
14:01 BELL GOAL by BELL Luke Healy (MAN-UP), goal number 1 for season.

Bellarmine 4, Mercyhurst 1
13:52 HURST Shot by HURST Ryan Mahoney WIDE
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Nolan Hudnut (caused by Ryan Mahoney).
13:43 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Ryan Mahoney.
13:11 HURST Shot by HURST Ryan Mahoney HIT POST
12:44 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Robert Madden.
12:42 HURST Shot by HURST Robert Madden BLOCKED
12:36 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Brendan Lehrer.
12:33 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
11:56 HURST Penalty on HURST Chase Petschke (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:26 BELL GOAL by BELL Joe Alie (MAN-UP), Assist by Ezra Moore.

Bellarmine 5, Mercyhurst 1
11:26 BELL Faceoff Niko Madden vs Griffin Stevens won by BELL (on faceoff violation).
10:45 BELL Shot by BELL John Alie, SAVE Tyler Moritzen
10:42 HURST Penalty on HURST Adam Schembri (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:19 BELL Shot by BELL Joe Alie, SAVE Tyler Moritzen
10:15 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
09:52 HURST Timeout by HURST.
09:24 HURST Shot by HURST Ryan Mahoney, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
09:19 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Ezra Moore (caused by Brenton Paladino).
08:47 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Benjamin Schellinger.
08:44 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
-- HURST Turnover by HURST Darrin Santos (caused by Luke Healy).
07:51 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Matt Kirton.
07:47 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
07:02 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Maxton Messner.
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Maxton Messner.
06:40 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Tyler Moritzen.
06:37 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
06:13 HURST GOAL by HURST Mason Blakeman, Assist by Chase Petschke, goal number 2 for season.

Bellarmine 5, Mercyhurst 2
06:13 HURST Faceoff Niko Madden vs Griffin Stevens won by HURST, [06:13] Ground ball pickup by HURST Brady Stephan.
05:56 HURST Clear attempt by HURST failed.
-- HURST Turnover by HURST Griffin Stevens.
05:28 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Jackson Campisano.
05:19 BELL Shot by BELL Hudson OHara WIDE
05:11 BELL GOAL by BELL John Alie.

Bellarmine 6, Mercyhurst 2
05:11 HURST Faceoff Niko Madden vs Lincoln Norfolk won by HURST (on faceoff violation).
04:49 HURST GOAL by HURST Chase Petschke.

Bellarmine 6, Mercyhurst 3
04:49 HURST Faceoff Ziggy Iannessa vs Lincoln Norfolk won by HURST, [04:49] Ground ball pickup by HURST Tyrus Seighman.
04:25 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Ryan Mahoney.
-- HURST Turnover by HURST Mason Blakeman.
03:45 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Isaac Miller.
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Isaac Miller (caused by Robert Madden).



03:45 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Robert Madden.
03:44 HURST Timeout by HURST.
03:18 HURST Shot by HURST Darrin Santos, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
03:14 HURST Penalty on HURST Josh Mills (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00).
03:14 BELL Penalty on BELL Christopher Reynolds (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00).
02:56 HURST Shot by HURST Darrin Santos, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
02:50 BELL Penalty on BELL Matt Kirton (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Matt Kirton.
02:30 HURST Shot by HURST Darrin Santos BLOCKED
02:24 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Mason Blakeman.
02:10 HURST GOAL by HURST Tanner Harrison (MAN-UP), Assist by Darrin Santos.

Bellarmine 6, Mercyhurst 4
02:10 BELL Faceoff Niko Madden vs Lincoln Norfolk won by BELL, [02:10] Ground ball pickup by BELL Niko Madden.
02:02 BELL Shot by BELL Ezra Moore WIDE
01:55 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Joe Alie.
01:17 BELL Shot by BELL Ty Washington HIT POST
01:14 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Tyrus Seighman.
01:10 HURST Clear attempt by HURST failed.
01:02 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
00:12 HURST GOAL by HURST Robert Madden, Assist by Chase Petschke.

Bellarmine 6, Mercyhurst 5
00:12 BELL Faceoff Niko Madden vs Griffin Stevens won by BELL, [00:12] Ground ball pickup by BELL Niko Madden.
00:02 BELL Shot by BELL Niko Madden WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BELL Faceoff Niko Madden vs Griffin Stevens won by BELL (on faceoff violation).
14:21 BELL GOAL by BELL Joe Alie, Assist by Ty Washington.

Bellarmine 7, Mercyhurst 5
14:21 HURST Faceoff Niko Madden vs Griffin Stevens won by HURST (on faceoff violation).
-- HURST Turnover by HURST Tyrus Seighman (caused by Kellen Marks).
14:11 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Kellen Marks.
14:07 BELL GOAL by BELL Ezra Moore, Assist by John Alie.

Bellarmine 8, Mercyhurst 5
14:04 BELL Faceoff Niko Madden vs Griffin Stevens won by BELL, [14:04] Ground ball pickup by BELL Niko Madden.
13:26 BELL Shot by BELL Michael Blaymires, SAVE Tyler Moritzen
13:03 BELL GOAL by BELL Michael Blaymires, Assist by Ezra Moore.

Bellarmine 9, Mercyhurst 5
13:03 HURST Faceoff Niko Madden vs Griffin Stevens won by HURST, [13:03] Ground ball pickup by HURST Brenton Paladino.
12:18 HURST Shot by HURST Ryan Mahoney WIDE
12:01 HURST GOAL by HURST Mason Blakeman.

Bellarmine 9, Mercyhurst 6
12:01 HURST Faceoff Niko Madden vs Boden Clark won by HURST (on faceoff violation).
11:26 HURST Shot by HURST Chase Petschke, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
11:21 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Caden Pickell (caused by Brenton Paladino).
11:00 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Brenton Paladino.
-- HURST Turnover by HURST Ryan Mahoney.
10:38 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
10:11 BELL Shot by BELL John Alie, SAVE Tyler Moritzen
10:08 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Drew Pagano.
10:04 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
09:45 HURST Shot by HURST Josh Mills WIDE
09:42 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
09:01 BELL Shot by BELL Ty Washington WIDE
08:51 BELL GOAL by BELL John Alie.

Bellarmine 10, Mercyhurst 6
08:51 HURST Faceoff Niko Madden vs Boden Clark won by HURST (on faceoff violation).
08:21 HURST Shot by HURST Colin Tardif, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
08:16 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Ayden Hanna.
08:08 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Christopher Reynolds.
08:01 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.



07:59 BELL Shot by BELL Ezra Moore, SAVE Tyler Moritzen
07:57 BELL GOAL by BELL John Alie, Assist by Joe Alie.

Bellarmine 11, Mercyhurst 6
07:57 BELL Faceoff Ziggy Iannessa vs Boden Clark won by BELL, [07:57] Ground ball pickup by BELL Jackson Campisano.
07:54 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Joe Alie.
07:38 BELL GOAL by BELL Luke Healy, goal number  for season.

Bellarmine 12, Mercyhurst 6
07:38 BELL Faceoff Niko Madden vs Griffin Stevens won by BELL.
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Leo Prosser (caused by Dennis Cole jr.).
07:10 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Sully Kish.
07:02 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
06:23 HURST Shot by HURST Ryan Mahoney BLOCKED
06:09 HURST Shot by HURST Robert Madden, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
05:57 BELL Clear attempt by BELL failed.
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Landon Clark (caused by Robert Madden).
05:45 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Robert Madden.
05:30 HURST Shot by HURST Colin Tardif, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
05:27 BELL Penalty on BELL Luke Healy (TOO MANY PLAYERS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:27 HURST Timeout by HURST.
05:10 HURST Shot by HURST Burke Eaheart, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
04:54 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
04:28 BELL Shot by BELL Joe Alie, SAVE Tyler Moritzen
04:24 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Ty Washington.
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Ezra Moore (caused by Drew Pagano).
03:51 HURST Clear attempt by HURST failed.
-- HURST Turnover by HURST Sully Kish (caused by Ty Washington).
03:44 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL John Alie.
03:31 BELL GOAL by BELL Ezra Moore, Assist by John Alie.

Bellarmine 13, Mercyhurst 6
03:31 HURST Faceoff Niko Madden vs Griffin Stevens won by HURST, [03:31] Ground ball pickup by HURST Cooper Joyce.
02:54 HURST Shot by HURST Darrin Santos WIDE
-- HURST Turnover by HURST Mason Blakeman (caused by Christopher Reynolds).
02:36 HURST Penalty on HURST Ryan Mahoney (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:10 BELL Shot by BELL John Alie, SAVE Tyler Moritzen
02:05 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Brenton Paladino.
02:03 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
01:54 HURST GOAL by HURST Liam Manion, Assist by Josh Mills.

Bellarmine 13, Mercyhurst 7
01:54 BELL Faceoff Niko Madden vs Griffin Stevens won by BELL, [01:54] Ground ball pickup by BELL Jackson Campisano.
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Ty Washington.
01:12 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Adam Schembri.
01:09 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
-- HURST Turnover by HURST Dj Neer.
00:36 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Ezra Moore (caused by Dennis Cole jr.).
00:06 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Dennis Cole jr..
00:03 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BELL Faceoff Niko Madden vs Boden Clark won by BELL, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BELL Niko Madden.
14:27 BELL GOAL by BELL Michael Blaymires, Assist by Ty Washington.

Bellarmine 14, Mercyhurst 7
14:27 BELL Faceoff Niko Madden vs Griffin Stevens won by BELL (on faceoff violation).
13:48 HURST Penalty on HURST Cooper Joyce (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Luke Healy (caused by Drew Pagano).
13:29 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
12:54 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Mason Blakeman.
12:32 HURST Shot by HURST Ryan Mahoney, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
12:26 BELL Clear attempt by BELL failed.
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Luke Healy.
12:15 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.



11:31 HURST GOAL by HURST Dan Buckley, Assist by Chase Petschke.
Bellarmine 14, Mercyhurst 8

11:31 BELL Faceoff Niko Madden vs Boden Clark won by BELL, [11:31] Ground ball pickup by BELL Niko Madden.
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Niko Madden (caused by Drew Pagano).
11:16 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Drew Pagano.
11:06 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
10:22 HURST Shot by HURST Robert Madden WIDE
10:00 HURST Shot by HURST Dj Neer BLOCKED
09:55 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Dj Neer.
-- HURST Turnover by HURST.
09:49 HURST 30-second clock violation by HURST.
09:23 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Jack Fischel.
09:22 BELL Timeout by BELL.
-- BELL Turnover by BELL Ian Kohut (caused by Chase Gottstein).
09:05 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
08:41 HURST Ground ball pickup by HURST Tyler Moritzen.
08:23 BELL Penalty on BELL Ian Kohut (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:06 HURST Shot by HURST Robert Madden, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
07:50 HURST GOAL by HURST Josh Mills, Assist by Chase Petschke.

Bellarmine 14, Mercyhurst 9
07:50 HURST Faceoff Niko Madden vs Boden Clark won by HURST, [07:50] Ground ball pickup by HURST Boden Clark.
-- HURST Turnover by HURST Boden Clark (caused by Jackson Campisano).
07:44 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Jackson Campisano.
07:40 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
06:37 BELL GOAL by BELL Ezra Moore.

Bellarmine 15, Mercyhurst 9
06:37 BELL Faceoff Niko Madden vs Boden Clark won by BELL, [06:37] Ground ball pickup by BELL Niko Madden.
06:25 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
06:14 BELL Shot by BELL Ayden Hanna WIDE
05:33 BELL Shot by BELL Leo Prosser WIDE
05:26 HURST Clear attempt by HURST good.
04:46 HURST Shot by HURST Dj Neer, SAVE Nolan Hudnut
04:40 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
03:52 BELL Shot by BELL Ian Kohut WIDE
03:42 BELL Shot by BELL John Alie HIT POST
03:36 BELL Timeout by BELL.
03:19 BELL Shot by BELL Jack Fischel WIDE
03:11 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL John Alie.
03:07 BELL GOAL by BELL Jack Fischel, Assist by John Alie.

Bellarmine 16, Mercyhurst 9
03:07 HURST Faceoff Niko Madden vs Griffin Stevens won by HURST, [03:07] Ground ball pickup by HURST Griffin Stevens.
-- HURST Turnover by HURST Griffin Stevens (caused by Jackson Campisano).
02:55 BELL Ground ball pickup by BELL Caden Pickell.
02:47 BELL Clear attempt by BELL good.
01:49 BELL Shot by BELL Ty Washington WIDE
-- BELL Turnover by BELL.
01:38 BELL 30-second clock violation by BELL.
01:38 HURST Clear attempt by HURST failed.
-- HURST Turnover by HURST Brenton Paladino (caused by Joe Alie).
00:29 BELL GOAL by BELL John Alie.

Bellarmine 17, Mercyhurst 9
00:29 BELL Faceoff Niko Madden vs Lincoln Norfolk won by BELL (on faceoff violation).
00:00 0 End-of-period.


